6
0
0
0
N ETWORK
T754X series
control
enclosures

Supplied TR
* Consult factory
How to order T754X enclosure
A Specify installed equiment:
T103, T303, T1XX I/O modules, T221, D241, S9572/S9574, T1500,
T640 (consult factory)
B Specify enclosure
Includes power supplies, mounting and wiring (but not supply)
of installed equipment
C Specify I/O terminations
Internal layout
Complete layout form on back page, noting rules:
Analogue modules at LHS, Digital at RHS to allow cable
segregation while allowing expansion
I/O configuration (chargeable extra)
Specify ranges, linearisation and units for all I/O
Consult factory for EXCEL-based order specification package
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example
Installed equipment – typical order codes; see relevant Sales Specification for further detail
T103 Unit controller Sales specification HA 083671U 001
Base CPU Software Base unit Mounting Factory
unit options options identification installation
T103 T920/T920 CTRL – – –
Example
T303 Unit supervisor Sales specification HA 083671U 001
Base CPU 1 Software 1 CPU 2 Software Base unit
unit options options options options identification
T303 T921 SEQU T920B – –
Example
T1XX I/O modules Sales specification HA 083736U 001
Base
unit
T140
Example
T221 LIN/ALIN bridge Sales specification HA 082716U 001
Base Power Serial LIN Modem Sleeve
unit supply comms
T221 DC – RLIN – T720
Example
D241 Comms isolator Sales specification HA 081096U 001
Base
Unit
D241(101)
Example
S9572 ALIN hub
S9574 Active hub Sales specification HA 083904U 001
T1500 Panel workstation Sales specification HA 083566U 001
T640 Loop processor Sales specification HA 082468U 001
7
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
TA1XX I/O terminations – Includes subassemblies per Sales Specification HA 08736U 001
Temperature and low level analogue inputs Code
T111 1-channel RTD TA111/RTD
T112 8-channel T/C or mV – direct (unwired) TA112/–
T112 8-channel T/C or mV – via terms/comp cable1 TA112/TC
T113 6-channel RTD – via terms2 TA113/–
High level analogue inputs
T120 1-channel AI V or mA ( self powered) TA120/–
T122 8-channel AI V TA122/V
T122 8-channel AI mA – ext or loop supply (individual fuse) TA122/mA
Termination unit   LA082755
T122 8-channel AI mA – ext or loop supply (single fuse) TA122/mAS
Termination unit   LA083450
T123 8-channel AI mA – ext or bulk loop supply TA123/mA
Termination unit   LA082755
T123 8-channel AI mA isolated external powered TA123/mAT
T124 6-channel isolated mA – individual loop power2 TA124/mA
Termination unit   LA083872
Frequency inputs
T130 1-channel Pulse/Freq (self powered) TA130/–
Digital inputs Code
T140 8-channel DI – logic TA140/log
T140 8-channel DI – LEDs 24V dc TA140/DC
Termination unit   LA083350
T140 8-channel DI – LED/24V dc and test disconnect TA140/TDC
Termination unit   LA083383
T140 8-channel DI – LED/OPTO 120V ac TA140/120
Termination unit   LA083611U120
T140 8-channel DI  – LED/OPTO 230V ac TA140/230
Termination unit   LA083611U230
T140 8-channel DI  – LED/OPTO 24V dc TA140/24
Analogue outputs
T150 1-channel AO 0-10V or 0-20mA TA150/–
T151 8-channel AO 0-20mA TA151/–
Digital outputs
T180 8-channel DO – logic TA180/log
T180 8-channel DO – LED/relay SPCO TA180/1p
Termination unit   LA083451U008
T180 8-channel DO – LED/relay DPCO TA180/2p
Termination unit   LA083608
Notes
1  Single T/C (or mV) type to be specified
2  Consult factory
© 1997  Eurotherm Process Automation Limited.  All Rights Reserved.